GRANT AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

OREGON MILITARY DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM -

CFDA # 97.008

185126

GRANT AWARD CONDITIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

PROGRAM NAME:

SUBGRANTEE:

ADDRESS:

PROGRAM CONTACT:

FISCAL CONTACT:

Portland FY09 UASI Grant

City of Portland

Portland Bureau of Emergency
Management (PBEM)

1001 SW 5™ Ave, Ste 650
Portland, OR 97204

Carmen Metlo

carmen.merlo@pottlandoregon.gov

Shelli Tompkins

shelli.tompkins@portlandoregon.gov

GRANT NO:

- FEDERAL AWARD:

AWARD PERIOD:

TELEPHONE.:
FAX:

TELEPHONE:
FAX:

# 09-170

$6,774,636

10/1/09 thru 4/30/12

(503) 823-2691
(503) 823-3903

(503) 823-4187
(503) 823-3903

AWARD AND BUDGET AMENDMENT

Equipment

CBRNE Incident Response Vehicles

CBRNE Logistical Support

CBRNE Opetational/Search and Rescue

Cyber Security Enhancement
Information Technology
Interoperable Communications
Other Authotized Equipment
Personal Protective Equipment
Physical Security Enhancement
Terrorism Incident Protection

Exetcises
Planning

Training (ODP-approved)

Administration

Appri@‘by EMJ/

/ %
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Total

$600,040
$15,000
$82,000
$600,000
$1,135,915
1 $768,362
$16,340
$125,000
$57,540
$287,000
$100,700
$2,500,000
$283,500
$203,239

$6,774,636

7S LV 2 id

]

johﬁ L. I[ewis, Plans and Training Section Director

11-15-11/tm/ifcrease award to $6,774,636, add PSE and TIP, adjust expenditures

Date

City of Portland


mailto:carmen.merlo@p

GRANT AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

OREGON MILITARY DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

185126

URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM -

CFDA # 97.008

GRANT AWARD CONDITIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

PROGRAM NAME: Portland FY09 UASI Grant
SUBGRANTEE: City of Portland
Portland Bureau of Emergency
Management (PBEM)
ADDRESS: 1001 SW 5" Ave, Ste 650

PROGRAM CONTACT:

FISCAL CONTACT:

Portland, OR 97204

Carmen Metlo
carmen.metlo@portlandoregon.gov

Shelli Tompkins
shelli.tompkins@portlandoregon.gov

GRANT NO:

FEDERAL AWARD:

AWARD PERIOD:

TELEPHONE:
FAX:

TELEPHONE:
FAX:

# 09-170

$6,744,594

10/1/09 thru 4/30/12

(503) 823-2691
(503) 823-3903

(503) 823-4187
(503) 823-3903

AWARD AND BUDGET AMENDMENT

Equipment

CBRNE Incident Response Vehicles

CBRNE Logistical Support

CBRNE Operational/Search and Rescue

Cyber Security Enhancement
Information Technology
Interoperable Communications
Other Authorized Equipment
Personal Protective Equipment
Physical Security Enhancement
Terrorism Incident Protection

Exercises

Planning

Training (ODP-approved)

Administration

Approved, by /
7 AL

$569,998
$15,000
$82,000
$600,000
$1,135,015
$768,362
$16,340
$125,000
$57,540
$287,000

$100,700

$2,500,000
$283,500

$203,239

Total  §6,744,594

[ Tapi002
John L. Lew1s,/1/?fans qnd Trammg Section Director Date
1-10-12/tm/decrease award to $6,744,594, adjust expenditures City of Portland




