OREGON MILITARY DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM -CFDA # 97.008

GRANT AWARD CONDITIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

PROGRAM NAME:

Portland FY09 UASI Grant

GRANT NO:

09-170

SUBGRANTEE:

City of Portland

FEDERAL AWARD:

\$6,774,636

Portland Bureau of Emergency Management (PBEM)

ADDRESS:

1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 650

Portland, OR 97204

AWARD PERIOD:

10/1/09 thru 4/30/12

PROGRAM CONTACT:

Carmen Merlo

TELEPHONE:

(503) 823-2691

carmen.merlo@portlandoregon.gov

FAX:

FAX:

Total

\$6,774,636

(503) 823-3903

FISCAL CONTACT:

Shelli Tompkins

shelli.tompkins@portlandoregon.gov

TELEPHONE:

(503) 823-4187

(503) 823-3903

AWARD AND BUDGET AMENDMENT

Equipment

CBRNE Incident Response Vehicles	\$600,040
CBRNE Logistical Support	\$15,000
CBRNE Operational/Search and Rescue	\$82,000
Cyber Security Enhancement	\$600,000
Information Technology	\$1,135,915
Interoperable Communications	\$768,362
Other Authorized Equipment	\$16,340
Personal Protective Equipment	\$125,000
Physical Security Enhancement	\$57,540
Terrorism Incident Protection	\$287,000
Exercises	\$100,700
Planning	\$2,500,000
Training (ODP-approved)	\$283,500
Administration	\$203,239

John L. Lewis, Plans and Training Section Director

18 NOV 2011

OREGON MILITARY DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM -CFDA # 97.008

GRANT AWARD CONDITIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

PROGRAM NAME:

Portland FY09 UASI Grant

GRANT NO:

09-170

SUBGRANTEE:

FEDERAL AWARD:

\$6,744,594

City of Portland

Portland Bureau of Emergency

Management (PBEM)

ADDRESS:

1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 650

Portland, OR 97204

AWARD PERIOD:

10/1/09 thru 4/30/12

Carmen Merlo

TELEPHONE:

(503) 823-2691

PROGRAM CONTACT:

carmen.merlo@portlandoregon.gov

FAX:

(503) 823-3903

FISCAL CONTACT:

Shelli Tompkins

TELEPHONE:

(503) 823-4187

shelli.tompkins@portlandoregon.gov

FAX:

(503) 823-3903

AWARD AND BUDGET AMENDMENT

Equipment

CBRNE Incident Response Vehicles	\$569,998
CBRNE Logistical Support	\$15,000
CBRNE Operational/Search and Rescue	\$82,000
Cyber Security Enhancement	\$600,000
Information Technology	\$1,135,915
Interoperable Communications	\$768,362
Other Authorized Equipment	\$16,340
Personal Protective Equipment	\$125,000
Physical Security Enhancement	\$57,540
Terrorism Incident Protection	\$287,000
Exercises	\$100,700
Planning	\$2,500,000
Training (ODP-approved)	\$283,500
Administration	\$203,239
Total	<u>\$6 744 594</u>

Approved by OI

John L. Lewis, Plans and Training Section Director

